
2025-26      02/27/26 ENROLLMENT  vs  Base Day 09/12/2025 ELEMENTARY

X CAMPUS EE 
PK 

Tuition PK Knd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th ACTUAL x x BaseDay N DIF  % DIF x

123 ADAMS HILL ES 7 0 30 56 71 61 70 68 56 419 413 6 1.5

106 ALLEN ES 10 0 36 48 55 55 63 68 73 408 402 6 1.5

178 AUE ES 0 0 0 68 70 89 73 92 94 486 493 -7 -1.4

180 BEARD ES 0 0 0 67 71 59 76 85 105 463 458 5 1.1

192 BEHLAU ES 10 0 38 76 86 86 87 112 89 584 575 9 1.6

181 BLATTMAN ES 4 0 0 70 67 76 79 92 70 458 454 4 0.9

227 BOLDT ES 17 0 50 121 123 136 139 135 154 875 859 16 1.9

125 BOONE ES 17 1 22 66 64 69 61 61 76 437 440 -3 -0.7

150 BRAUCHLE ES 17 0 17 48 47 61 70 65 59 384 386 -2 -0.5

134 BRAUN STATION ES 3 0 0 45 64 51 66 65 63 357 336 21 6.3

166 BURKE ES 16 3 35 55 71 94 71 91 80 516 516 0 0.0

101 CABLE ES 4 0 26 42 36 56 48 59 57 328 327 1 0.3

128 CARLOS COON ES 13 0 43 77 69 83 81 91 81 538 535 3 0.6

177 CARNAHAN ES 12 0 26 57 62 68 69 60 74 428 427 1 0.2

165 CARSON ES 21 3 18 69 61 59 63 68 88 450 448 2 0.4

237 CHUMBLEY ES 16 4 50 101 107 112 123 124 112 749 715 34 4.8

135 CODY ES 14 0 26 51 83 69 74 73 74 464 464 0 0.0

228 COLE ES 22 3 47 100 120 102 114 119 118 745 701 44 6.3

115 COLONIES NORTH ES 5 1 28 57 73 86 58 85 57 450 427 23 5.4

171 DRIGGERS ES 14 3 40 68 64 80 64 74 66 473 475 -2 -0.4

234 ELLISON ES 12 0 48 116 118 100 123 109 114 740 731 9 1.2

145 ELROD ES 0 1 20 32 42 46 51 50 46 288 290 -2 -0.7

124 ESPARZA ES 14 0 44 69 80 58 58 88 53 464 460 4 0.9

156 EVERS ES 15 2 35 95 76 88 86 76 86 559 571 -12 -2.1

151 FERNANDEZ ES 16 0 28 44 58 50 56 71 73 396 395 1 0.3

226 FIELDS ES 20 5 35 88 102 108 85 111 122 676 686 -10 -1.5

107 FISHER ES 25 2 39 84 98 79 83 86 68 564 546 18 3.3

141 FORESTER ES 20 0 58 93 111 106 117 123 125 753 748 5 0.7

193 FRANKLIN ES 16 4 37 75 74 85 96 102 113 602 608 -6 -1.0

144 GALM ES 15 0 25 77 66 79 68 94 96 520 506 14 2.8

111 GLASS ES 0 0 21 46 42 58 61 44 62 334 349 -15 -4.3

102 GLENN ES 19 0 29 58 60 54 69 63 59 411 413 -2 -0.5

103 GLENOAKS ES 10 0 32 61 51 67 66 67 61 415 447 -32 -7.2

184 HATCHETT ES 15 1 42 84 83 82 88 86 91 572 583 -11 -1.9

104 HELOTES ES 0 0 0 44 44 47 66 54 52 307 306 1 0.3

198 HENDERSON ES 9 3 62 109 124 114 136 139 145 841 838 3 0.4

188 HOFFMANN ES 14 3 40 93 86 112 126 136 115 725 727 -2 -0.3

119 HOWSMAN ES 16 0 53 101 117 125 116 112 91 731 715 16 2.2

105 HULL ES 9 0 43 53 63 66 68 69 63 434 422 12 2.8

223 KALLISON ES 17 4 47 152 170 182 197 172 217 1,158 1,164 -6 -0.5

138 KNOWLTON ES 9 1 28 74 64 74 85 82 87 504 509 -5 -1.0

186 KRUEGER ES 12 1 18 50 67 56 73 73 94 444 426 18 4.2

191 KUENTZ ES 22 10 34 70 64 77 71 87 87 522 509 13 2.6

187 LANGLEY ES 20 0 60 96 123 105 106 123 119 752 725 27 3.7

152 LEON SPRINGS ES 18 10 36 50 59 48 59 66 43 389 391 -2 -0.5

108 LEON VALLEY ES 17 1 52 97 99 100 93 117 77 653 656 -3 -0.5

168 LEWIS ES 8 2 27 66 51 69 70 71 78 442 446 -4 -0.9

225 LIECK ES 20 0 47 68 81 89 97 101 122 625 627 -2 -0.3

131 LINTON ES 9 1 18 57 47 49 57 49 52 339 313 26 8.3

109 LOCKE HILL ES 20 2 38 65 69 67 66 81 88 496 513 -17 -3.3
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CAMPUS EE 
PK 

Tuition PK Knd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th ACTUAL x BaseDay N DIF  % DIF
236 LOS REYES ES 6 2 24 74 50 62 79 78 77 452 448 4 0.9

189 MARTIN ES 15 0 34 67 60 83 80 90 67 496 498 -2 -0.4

157 MAY ES 14 1 30 67 60 51 53 66 48 390 378 12 3.2

230 MCANDREW ES 0 0 0 38 43 47 57 57 60 302 299 3 1.0

158 MCDERMOTT ES 13 0 62 89 112 114 107 108 117 722 752 -30 -4.0

185 MEAD ES 14 0 56 111 123 114 127 85 128 758 801 -43 -5.4

117 MEADOW VILLAGE ES 0 0 24 48 57 48 57 63 51 348 322 26 8.1

162 MICHAEL ES 26 0 44 63 77 61 73 91 95 530 532 -2 -0.4

195 MIRELES ES 13 4 38 90 94 107 116 117 135 714 709 5 0.7

224 MORA ES 14 2 40 86 76 82 99 101 96 596 583 13 2.2

130 MURNIN ES 9 6 41 90 96 96 95 109 96 638 639 -1 -0.2

160 MYERS ES 14 0 36 69 62 62 68 63 66 440 434 6 1.4

170 NICHOLS ES 6 0 0 37 43 37 52 49 58 282 277 5 1.8

136 NORTHWEST CROSSING 7 2 35 56 44 41 63 56 64 368 373 -5 -1.3

118 OAK HILLS TERRACE ES 8 1 22 56 64 75 52 83 68 429 442 -13 -2.9

182 OTT ES 10 0 33 77 66 72 67 110 110 545 544 1 0.2

122 PASSMORE ES 9 0 33 49 65 45 49 49 55 354 368 -14 -3.8

112 POWELL ES 17 0 40 49 50 64 70 74 71 435 443 -8 -1.8

167 RABA ES 20 5 36 62 76 91 86 89 101 566 553 13 2.4

229 REED ES 17 0 59 109 123 116 134 123 136 817 823 -6 -0.7

169 RHODES ES 18 0 41 70 83 77 83 91 74 537 529 8 1.5

179 SCARBOROUGH ES 26 3 67 134 130 128 146 151 151 936 896 40 4.5

143 SCOBEE ES 0 0 15 49 61 82 58 86 86 437 433 4 0.9

161 STEUBING ES 14 3 41 62 69 62 65 82 80 478 458 20 4.4

149 THORNTON ES 20 4 34 65 87 98 103 85 79 575 571 4 0.7

132 TIMBERWILDE ES 23 0 20 43 59 67 69 64 66 411 416 -5 -1.2

231 TOMLINSON ES 24 4 61 112 160 153 140 166 147 967 940 27 2.9

113 VALLEY HI ES 4 1 17 40 46 40 50 66 50 314 306 8 2.6

116 VILLARREAL ES 15 0 41 52 83 81 101 83 86 542 549 -7 -1.3

148 WANKE ES 27 4 33 82 83 78 86 87 99 579 581 -2 -0.3

183 WARD ES 19 0 31 88 90 107 99 141 120 695 680 15 2.2

235 WERNLI ES 14 3 69 117 98 123 124 128 119 795 774 21 2.7

114 WESTWOOD TERRACE 10 1 38 58 45 60 54 72 72 410 408 2 0.5

TOTAL 1,085 117 2,823 5,968 6,388 6,616 6,904 7,352 7,273 44,526 44,230 296 0.7

BaseDay 09/12/25 882 121 2,697 5,963 6,442 6,626 6,895 7,341 7,263 44,230
Actual -  BaseDay 203 -4 126 5 -54 -10 9 11 10 296
% Difference 23.02 -3.31 4.67 0.08 -0.84 -0.15 0.13 0.15 0.14 0.67
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2025-26      02/27/26 ENROLLMENT  vs  Base Day 09/12/2025   SECONDARY:  MS 
MIDDLE SCHOOL 6th 7th 8th ACTUAL BaseDay N DIF  % DIF

060 BERNAL MS 411 475 453 1,339 1,346 -7 -0.5

058 BRISCOE MS 450 489 494 1,433 1,431 2 0.1

052 CONNALLY MS 261 235 219 715 722 -7 -1.0

059 FOLKS MS 491 502 518 1,511 1,505 6 0.4

057 GARCIA MS 429 439 444 1,312 1,331 -19 -1.4

HOBBY MS & HOBBY MAGNET 394 408 366 1,168 1,206 -38 -3.2

045 HOBBY MS 252 271 248 771 803 -32 -4.0

075 HOBBY MAGNET 142 137 118 397 403 -6 -1.5

055 JEFFERSON MS 308 313 313 934 924 10 1.1

JONES MS & JONES MAGNET 313 329 277 919 944 -25 -2.6

044 JONES MS 181 191 163 535 539 -4 -0.7

074 JONES MAGNET SCHOOL 132 138 114 384 405 -21 -5.2

JORDAN MS & JORDAN MAGNET 406 290 286 982 993 -11 -1.1

051 JORDAN MS 251 290 286 827 842 -15 -1.8

081 JORDAN MAGNET SCHOOL 155 0 0 155 151 4 2.6

054 LUNA MS 387 368 410 1,165 1,181 -16 -1.4

041 NEFF MS 220 224 257 701 730 -29 -4.0

046 PEASE MS 219 207 215 641 648 -7 -1.1

053 RAWLINSON MS 371 401 383 1,155 1,175 -20 -1.7

042 RAYBURN MS 198 211 198 607 614 -7 -1.1

043 ROSS MS 245 297 269 811 806 5 0.6

048 RUDDER MS 280 307 297 884 892 -8 -0.9

047 STEVENSON MS 246 235 240    721 716 5 0.7

050 STINSON MS 259 315 274 848 849 -1 -0.1

064 STRAUS MS 483 464 491 1,438 1,430 8 0.6

056 VALE MS 284 268 276 828 823 5 0.6

ZACHRY MS & ZACHRY MAGNET 322 349 344 1,015 1,029 -14 -1.4

049 ZACHRY MS 171 187 210 568 569 -1 -0.2

079 ZACHRY MAGNET 151 162 134 447 460 -13 -2.8

TOTAL 6,977 7,126 7,024 21,127 21,295 -168 -0.79

Total excl 075, 074, 081, 079 6,397 6,689 6,658 19,744 19,876 -132 -0.7

BaseDay 09/12/25 7,046 7,167 7,082 21,295
Actual -  BaseDay -69 -41 -58 -168

% Difference -0.98 -0.57 -0.82 -0.79
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2025-26      02/27/26 ENROLLMENT  vs  Base Day 09/12/2025   SECONDARY:  HS 
HIGH SCHOOL 9th 10th 11th 12th ACTUAL BaseDay N DIF  % DIF

023 BRANDEIS HS 610 671 639 645 2,565 2,611 -46 -1.8

024 BRENNAN HS 686 695 754 680 2,815 2,854 -39 -1.4

005 CLARK HS 688 653 584 625 2,550 2,681 -131 -4.9

011 EXCEL ACADEMY 0 0 0 65 65 46 19 41.3

025 HARLAN HS 864 810 727 590 2,991 3,041 -50 -1.6

006 HEALTH CAREERS HS 220 213 206 218 857 873 -16 -1.8

HOLMES \ NSiTE 570 531 546 484 2,131 2,249 -118 -5.2

072 NSITE 111 120 99 110 440 460 -20 -4.3

001 HOLMES HS 459 411 447 374 1,691 1,789 -98 -5.5

JAY \ SCIENCE & ENG ACADEMY \ Early College H 530 511 474 403 1,918 1,983 -65 -3.3

017 JAY SCIENCE & ENGINEERING ACADEMY 104 111 114 70 399 410 -11 -2.7

037 JAY Early College HS 75 0 0 0 75 79 -4 -5.1

002 JAY HS 351 400 360 333 1,444 1,494 -50 -3.3

MARSHALL \ LMS 639 630 570 569 2,408 2,526 -118 -4.7

033 MARSHALL LAW & MEDICAL SERVICES HS 135 135 132 97 499 510 -11 -2.2

003 MARSHALL HS 504 495 438 472 1,909 2,016 -107 -5.3

O'CONNOR / AG SCI 637 603 553 626 2,419 2,455 -36 -1.5

036 AGRICULTURE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AC 126 120 103 101 450 457 -7 -1.5

016 O'CONNOR HS 511 483 450 525 1,969 1,998 -29 -1.5

029 SOTOMAYOR HS 753 704 691 635 2,783 2,837 -54 -1.9

STEVENS / CAST TEACH 597 549 600 618 2,364 2,416 -52 -2.2

032 CAST TEACH MAGNET 77 83 66 87 313 313 0 0.0

022 STEVENS HS 520 466 534 531 2,051 2,103 -52 -2.5

TAFT\COMMUNICATION ARTS 614 638 631 593 2,476 2,564 -88 -3.4

014 COMMUNICATIONS ARTS HS 114 131 102 138 485 495 -10 -2.0

007 TAFT HS 500 507 529 455 1,991 2,069 -78 -3.8

WARREN\CONSTRUCTION CA 657 628 562 586 2,433 2,495 -62 -2.5

030 CONSTRUCTION CAREERS ACADEMY 136 154 122 127 539 544 -5 -0.9

019 WARREN HS 521 474 440 459 1,894 1,951 -57 -2.9

TOTAL 8,065 7,836 7,537 7,337 30,775 31,631 -856 -2.71

Total excl 006, 011, 072, 014, 017,030, 032, 033, 036, 037 6,967 6,769 6,593 6,324 26,653 27,444 -791 -2.88

BaseDay 09/12/25 8,481 8,027 7,822 7,301 31,631
Actual -  BaseDay -416 -191 -285 36 -856

% Difference -4.91 -2.38 -3.64 0.49 -2.71

TOTAL SPECIAL CAMPUSES Starting 11/21/25  includes +498 Head Start Students in the total. 1,048 464 584 125.86

EE 1,085 882 203 23.02

PK Tuition Includes only students paying Tuition for PK (non ADA eligible) 117 121 -4 -3.31

PK 2,823 2,697 126 4.67

TOTAL ELEMENTARY (K-5) 40,501 40,530 -29 -0.07

TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 21,127 21,295 -168 -0.79

TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL 30,775 31,631 -856 -2.71

DISTRICT TOTAL  - EXCLUDING the Head Start enrollment now included in eSP records 96,993 97,620 -627 -0.64

DISTRICT TOTAL - INCLUDING the Head Start enrollment now included in eSP records 97,476 97,620 -144 -0.15

Superintendent's Summary EXCLUDING Head Start   INCLUDING Head Start
District Total on that day last year corresponding to today 99,712
Growth from corresponding day last year -2,719
This year's actual today minus Base Day (i.e. "growth/loss" from Base Day) -627
Last year's day corresponding to today minus last year's Base Day (i.e. "growth" during last year since Base Day) 16

99,712
-2,236

-144
16
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2025-26            02/27/26  Enrollment  for  Special Campus 

ACTUAL

SPECIAL CAMPUS EE
PK 

Tuition PK Knd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th TODAY

004 Holmgreen Center 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 4 4 3 17
035 DAEP at Holmgreen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3
172 Elementary Alternative 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
008 Alternative HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 46 32 8 171
013 Reddix Center 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 193 205
039 NISD Bexar County JJA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 6 5 6 3 28
061 Second Chance Academy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 6
062 Alternative MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 46 60 0 0 0 0 131
668 NISD Head Start ** 0 483 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 483
667 Pre-K 4 SA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SPECIAL CAMPUS TOT 4 483 0 1 1 1 1 3 27 59 68 94 55 43 208 1,048 

REGULAR CAMPUS TOTAL 1,085 117 2,823 5,968 6,388 6,616 6,904 7,352 7,273 6,977 7,126 7,024 8,065 7,836 7,537 7,337 96,428

GRAND TOTAL 1,089 117 3,306 5,968 6,389 6,617 6,905 7,353 7,276 7,004 7,185 7,092 8,159 7,891 7,580 7,545 97,476

** Note effective 11/21/25 Enrollment report, NISD Head Start (668) was added to the District Enrollment Report as NISD Head Start student records have been added to 
eSchoolPlus.  The District total enrollment excluding the Head Start students was 97,446 and with the Head Start records 97,944.
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